Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:27 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Brad Addison Submitted by Brad Addison on 11/3/2023 at 4:00 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Brad Addison** ("Teacher"). **Brad Addison** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,070.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holly Pains             | MellisofBhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Bradley M. Addison 🤡

Signed:

**Brad Addison** 

Time:

11/3/2023 4:00:31 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.138, 198.143.60.2

User:

**Brad Addison** 

Email:

addisonb@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Rochelle Brandenburg Submitted by Rochelle Brandenburg on 11/1/2023 at 3:56 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Rochelle Brandenburg** ("Teacher"). **Rochelle Brandenburg** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holy Pains              | Mellisoffhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theren Steven

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Rochelle Brandenburg 🤡

Signed:

Rochelle Brandenburg

Time:

11/1/2023 3:56:05 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.144, 198.143.32.24

User:

Rochelle Brandenburg

Email:

brandenburgs@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Chad Brugh Submitted by Chad Brugh on 10/31/2023 at 9:59 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Chad Brugh** ("Teacher"). **Chad Brugh** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holy Pains              | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Chad Brugh 🤡

Signed:

Chad Brugh

Time:

10/31/2023 9:59:22 PM

IP Address:

104.28.78.251, 198.143.37.61

User:

Chad Brugh

Email:

brughc@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:27 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Jerome Calderone Submitted by Jerome Calderone on 10/31/2023 at 2:33 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Jerome Calderone** ("Teacher"). **Jerome Calderone** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$91,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by                    |
|------------------------------|
| Mellisofbhra                 |
| Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |
|                              |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Jerome Calderone 🤡

Signed:

Jerome Calderone

Time:

10/31/2023 2:33:20 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.134, 198.143.32.55

User:

Jerome Calderone

Email:

calderonej@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Rebecca Lynn Cummings Submitted by Rebecca Lynn Cummings on 11/13/2023 at 1:31 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Rebecca Lynn Cummings** ("Teacher"). **Rebecca Lynn Cummings** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Signed by

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by |  |  |  |
|-----------|--|--|--|

Holly Parks (President) Melissa Johnson (Secretary )

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Rebecca L Cummings 🤡

Signed:

Rebecca Lynn Cummings

Time:

11/13/2023 1:31:37 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.142, 198.143.32.6

User:

Rebecca Lynn Cummings

Email:

cummingsr@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Tessa Doll Submitted by Tessa Doll on 11/7/2023 at 3:39 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Tessa Doll** ("Teacher"). **Tessa Doll** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$77,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holly Pains             | Mellisoffhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Tessa Doll 🤡

Signed:

Tessa Doll

Time:

11/7/2023 3:38:57 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.143, 198.143.32.42

User:

Tessa Doll

Email:

dollt@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Benjamin Andrew Domonkos Submitted by Benjamin Andrew Domonkos on 11/13/2023 at 10:59 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Benjamin Andrew Domonkos** ("Teacher"). **Benjamin Andrew Domonkos** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School | Corpor | ation b | y: |
|--------|--------|---------|----|
|        |        |         |    |

Signed by

Signed by

Holly Parks (President)

Melissa Johnson (Secretary )

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Benjamin Domonkos 🤡

Signed:

Benjamin Andrew Domonkos

Time:

11/13/2023 10:58:28 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.141, 198.143.32.25

User:

Benjamin Andrew Domonkos

Email:

domonkosb@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Samuel Ells Submitted by Samuel Ells on 11/7/2023 at 3:01 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Samuel Ells** ("Teacher"). **Samuel Ells** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$88,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this **1st** day of **July 2023**.

| School Corporation by.  |                              |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| Holy Pains              | Mellisaffbhra                |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Samuel Ells 🤡

Signed:

Samuel Ells

Time:

11/7/2023 3:00:44 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.143, 198.143.32.42

User:

Samuel Ells

Email:

ellss@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Carl Fisher Submitted by Carl Fisher on 11/2/2023 at 9:32 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Carl Fisher** ("Teacher"). **Carl Fisher** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$111,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holly Pains             | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Carl Fisher 🤡

Signed:

Carl Fisher

Time:

11/2/2023 9:31:54 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.140, 198.143.32.50

User:

Carl Fisher

Email:

fisherm@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:29 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Jenifer Fisher Submitted by Jenifer Fisher on 11/2/2023 at 3:32 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Jenifer Fisher** ("Teacher"). **Jenifer Fisher** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$72,400.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holly Pains             | MellisofBhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Jenifer 7isher 🤡

Signed:

Jenifer Fisher

Time:

11/2/2023 3:32:24 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.142, 198.143.32.6

User:

Jenifer Fisher

Email:

fisherj@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:29 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Robb Freeze Submitted by Robb Freeze on 10/31/2023 at 2:33 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Robb Freeze** ("Teacher"). **Robb Freeze** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Hoely Pains             | MellisonBhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Robb Freeze 🤡

Signed:

Robb Freeze

Time:

10/31/2023 2:33:16 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.137, 198.143.32.54

User:

Robb Freeze

Email:

freezer@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:27 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Kristin Harges Submitted by Kristin Harges on 10/31/2023 at 2:47 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Kristin Harges** ("Teacher"). **Kristin Harges** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,500.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| Holly Pains             | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Kristin M. Harges 🤡

Signed:

Kristin Harges

Time:

10/31/2023 2:47:01 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

User:

Kristin Harges

Email:

hargesk@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Matthew Johns Submitted by Matthew Johns on 11/3/2023 at 10:32 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Matthew Johns** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Johns** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$123,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holly Pains             | Mellistelbhra                |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

### Matthew Johns 🤡

Signed:

Matthew Johns

Time:

11/3/2023 10:32:01 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

User:

Matthew Johns

Email:

johnsm@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Sherry Keyser Submitted by Sherry Keyser on 11/1/2023 at 3:14 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Sherry Keyser** ("Teacher"). **Sherry Keyser** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holly Pains             | Mellisofbhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |
|                         |                              |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Sherry L Keyser 🤣

Signed:

Sherry Keyser

Time:

11/1/2023 3:14:42 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.143, 198.143.60.3

User:

Sherry Keyser

Email:

keysers@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Courtney Koszyk Submitted by Courtney Koszyk on 10/31/2023 at 2:51 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Courtney Koszyk** ("Teacher"). **Courtney Koszyk** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holy Pains              | Mellisoffbura                |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Courtney Koszyk 🤣

Signed:

Courtney Koszyk

Time:

10/31/2023 2:51:25 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.137, 198.143.60.1

User:

Courtney Koszyk

Email:

koszykc@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Kory LaBonne Submitted by Kory LaBonne on 10/31/2023 at 3:24 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Kory LaBonne** ("Teacher"). **Kory LaBonne** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$121,687.50 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Hoely Pains             | MellisonBhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Kory A. LaBonne 🤡

Signed:

Kory LaBonne

Time:

10/31/2023 3:23:59 PM

IP Address:

104.187.128.250, 198.143.32.34

User:

Kory LaBonne

Email:

labonnek@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:29 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Deborah Lewinski Submitted by Deborah Lewinski on 11/8/2023 at 3:48 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Deborah Lewinski** ("Teacher"). **Deborah Lewinski** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holy Pains              | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Deborah Lewinski 🤡

Signed:

Deborah Lewinski

Time:

11/8/2023 3:48:13 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.138, 198.143.60.2

User:

Deborah Lewinski

Email:

lewinskid@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:27 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Ashley Litwin Submitted by Ashley Litwin on 11/1/2023 at 4:32 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Ashley Litwin** ("Teacher"). **Ashley Litwin** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holly Pains             | Mellistelbhra                |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Ashley Litwin 🕏



Signed:

Ashley Litwin

Time:

11/1/2023 4:32:44 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.140, 198.143.60.16

User:

Ashley Litwin

Email:

litwina@mishawaka.k12.in.us

#### 🖹 2023-2024 Regular Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann Submitted by Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann on 11/14/2023 at 7:30 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann ("Teacher"). Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,000.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
|                         |                              |
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| Hoely Pains             | : Mellistyfbhra              |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |
| Attested:               |                              |
| Signed by               |                              |
| Theolen Steven          |                              |

### Jessica Deckard Mann 🛡

Signed:
Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann
Time:
Today at 7:30 AM
IP Address:
72.2.158.143, 198.143.32.42

User: Jessica Arleigh Deckard-Mann Email: mannj@mishawaka.k12.in.us Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Murray Matthew Modlin Submitted by Murray Matthew Modlin on 11/13/2023 at 8:29 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Murray Matthew Modlin** ("Teacher"). **Murray Matthew Modlin** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this **1st** day of **July 2023**.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Hoely Pains             | MellisonBhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

### M. Matthew Modlin 🤡

Signed

Murray Matthew Modlin

Time:

11/13/2023 8:29:10 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

User:

Murray Matthew Modlin

Email:

mod linm@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:29 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Robert O'Hara Submitted by Robert O'Hara on 11/13/2023 at 11:00 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Robert O'Hara** ("Teacher"). **Robert O'Hara** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$76,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holly Pains             | MellisofBhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Robert J. O'Hara 🤡

Signed:

Robert O'Hara

Time:

11/13/2023 11:00:27 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.141, 198.143.32.25

User:

Robert O'Hara

Email:

oharar@mishawaka.12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

**2023-2024** Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Heather O'Laughlin Submitted by Heather O'Laughlin on 11/2/2023 at 3:26 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Heather O'Laughlin** ("Teacher"). **Heather O'Laughlin** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by                    |
|------------------------------|
| Mellisofbhra                 |
| Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |
|                              |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Heather O'Laughlin 🤡

Signed:

Heather O'Laughlin

Time:

11/2/2023 3:26:38 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

User:

Heather O'Laughlin

Email:

olaughlinh@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:33 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Alison Schlotfeldt Submitted by Alison Schlotfeldt on 10/31/2023 at 2:47 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Alison Schlotfeldt** ("Teacher"). **Alison Schlotfeldt** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| Holly Pains             | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Alison Schlotfeldt 🤣

Signed:

Alison Schlotfeldt

Time:

10/31/2023 2:47:18 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.60.10

User:

Alison Schlotfeldt

Email:

schlotfeldta@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:27 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Laura Christine Sigler Submitted by Laura Christine Sigler on 10/31/2023 at 3:58 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Laura Christine Sigler** ("Teacher"). **Laura Christine Sigler** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,300.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this **1st** day of **July 2023**.

| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Hoely Pains             | : Mellisoffbhra              |
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| School Corporation by:  |                              |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Laura C Sigler 🤡

Signed:

Laura Christine Sigler

Time:

10/31/2023 3:58:26 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.143, 198.143.60.3

User:

Laura Christine Sigler

Email:

siglerl@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Sean Steinkellner Submitted by Sean Steinkellner on 11/2/2023 at 2:31 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Sean Steinkellner** ("Teacher"). **Sean Steinkellner** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$72,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by                    |
|------------------------------|
| Mellisofbhra                 |
| Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |
|                              |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Sean Steinkellner 🤡

Signed:

Sean Steinkellner

Time:

11/2/2023 2:31:20 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.140, 198.143.32.50

User:

Sean Steinkellner

Email:

steinkellners@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:33 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Theodore Stevens Submitted by Theodore Stevens on 11/1/2023 at 7:39 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Theodore Stevens** ("Teacher"). **Theodore Stevens** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$169,537.50 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holy Pains              | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Theodore Stevens

Signed:

Theodore Stevens

Time:

11/1/2023 7:39:34 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

Comments - Visible to all participants

Thank you.

User:

Theodore Stevens

Email:

stevenst@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Caitlin Stockstell Submitted by Caitlin Stockstell on 10/31/2023 at 2:44 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Caitlin Stockstell** ("Teacher"). **Caitlin Stockstell** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$104,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holy Pains              | MellisofBhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Caity Stockstell 🤡

Signed:

Caitlin Stockstell

Time:

10/31/2023 2:44:52 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.60.10

User:

Caitlin Stockstell

Email:

stockstellc@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:32 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | David Troyer Submitted by David Troyer on 11/13/2023 at 8:11 AM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **David Troyer** ("Teacher"). **David Troyer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **261** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holy Pains              | Mellisofbhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |
|                         |                              |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)



Signed:

**David Troyer** 

Time:

11/13/2023 8:11:33 AM

IP Address:

72.2.158.135, 198.143.32.54

User:

David Troyer

Email:

troyerd@mishawaka.k12.in.us

### 

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Brandon Trtan Submitted by Brandon Trtan on 11/13/2023 at 2:39 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Brandon Trtan** ("Teacher"). **Brandon Trtan** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$77,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
| Holly Pauro             | Mellisoffblina               |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

## Brandon Trtan 🤣

Signed:

Brandon Trtan

Time:

11/13/2023 2:39:02 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.140, 198.143.32.50

User:

Brandon Trtan

Email:

trtanb@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Kristin Wells Submitted by Kristin Wells on 11/7/2023 at 2:58 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Kristin Wells** ("Teacher"). **Kristin Wells** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$78,800.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Holly Pains             | Mellisoffhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Kristin Wells 🤡

Signed:

Kristin Wells

Time:

11/7/2023 2:58:07 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.143, 198.143.60.3

User:

Kristin Wells

Email:

wellsk@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Matthew Wood Submitted by Matthew Wood on 10/31/2023 at 2:33 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Matthew Wood** ("Teacher"). **Matthew Wood** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,600.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| Signed by               | Signed by                    |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Holly Paum              | Mellisofbhra                 |  |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |  |

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

# Mr. Matthew Wood 🤡

Signed:

Matthew Wood

Time:

10/31/2023 2:33:18 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.136, 198.143.32.54

User:

Matthew Wood

Email:

woodm@mishawaka.k12.in.us

Sent 10/31/2023 At 2:28 PM By Kory LaBonne

2023-2024 Teacher Contract w/Admin. Addendum | Form Entry | Jeff Alan Yohe Submitted by Jeff Alan Yohe on 10/31/2023 at 2:40 PM

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the School City Of Mishawaka ("Corporation") and **Jeff Alan Yohe** ("Teacher"). **Jeff Alan Yohe** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning, **07/01/2023** and ending on **06/30/2024**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8** . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,200.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)* (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.00** installments on a Bi-Weekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July 2023.

| School Corporation by:  |                              |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Signed by               | Signed by                    |
| Holly Pains             | Mellisofbhra                 |
| Holly Parks (President) | Melissa Johnson (Secretary ) |

Attested:

Theodore Stevens (Superintendent)

Jeffrey Yohe 🤣

Signed:

Jeff Alan Yohe

Time:

10/31/2023 2:40:11 PM

IP Address:

72.2.158.139, 198.143.60.3

User:

Jeff Alan Yohe

Email:

yohej@mishawaka.k12.in.us